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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4352
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
PALIKA PARKING LOT
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total expenditure incurred for construction of Palika Parking lot in the National Capital Territory of Delhi;

(b) whether the parking meters and other devices installed there are defunct causing much hardships to the motorists and great loss to the exchequer;

(c) if so, the action taken by the NDMC thereon; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The civil construction work of Palika Parking was completed in April, 1985 at the total cost of Rs. 8 core (approx.).

(b): The New Delhi Municipal Council has informed that the electronic Parking Guidance & Management System at Palika Parking is working and is not defunct.

(c) & (d): Do not arise in view of (b) above.
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